02-09-2000 FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATIO INT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office TRADE Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101262625 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademission. r copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 25Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LIGHTYEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC REND TECHNOLOGIES Internal Address: UNIT 105 Street Address: 430 WEST ☐ Individual(s) CIN: NORTH VANCOUVEREN BCZIP: V7P 3N4 General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Other _CANADIAN INCORPORATION Ø ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Association General Partnership. D Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: & Corporation-State WASHINGTON STATE ☐ Merger Other_ Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other . designation is attached: Ø2-Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) JULY 29 1998 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) -15/277,648 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SUSAN BELIVEAM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 206-347 LEON AVE 8. Deposit account number: D2-2452 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 02/08/2000 DCDATES 00000020 7527764 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my khowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Belevean SUSAN BELIVEAU Name of Person Signing otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 29th day of July, 1998, by and between

REND Technologies Ltd. ("Assignor"),

and

Lightyear Technologies Inc. ("Assignee"):

WITNESSETH, that for valuable consideration in hand paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to all of the following:

- 1. US Patent # 5, 445,099 entitled Hydrogen Hydride Keel Inventor David D. Rendina
- 2. Pending US Patent application # 08/775873 entitled Composite Materials, Processes for Manufacturing the Composites, and Composite Electrode Materials, Hydrogen occluding composite, and Electrochemical Cell Utilizing the Composite Inventor David Rendina
- 3. Canadian Trademark # 489,743 for the word LIGHTYEAR in connection with battery products
- 4. Pending US Trademark application #75/277648 for the word LIGHTYEAR in connection with battery products

Provided, however, no warranties of any kind whatsoever are made incident to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Signed on behalf of REND Technologies Ltd.

noi

Name

10an

BEVERLES JONES

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

Name

1063 HERITAGE BUND: N. VANCOUNCE

Address